OP \$690.00 3753421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC		12/13/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RUNNING SPECIALTY GROUP ACQUISITIONS 1, LLC
Street Address:	231 Milwaukee Street, Suite 200
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80206
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Name:	CLEVER TRAINING OPERATING CO, LLC
Street Address:	231 Milwaukee Street, Suite 200
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80206
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	OLYMPIA SPORTS ACQUISITIONS, LLC
Street Address:	231 Milwaukee Street, Suite 200
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80206
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	PROJECT SAGE ACQUISITION, LLC
Street Address:	231 Milwaukee Street, Suite 200
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80206
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3753421	GREATER BOSTON RUNNING COMPANY TRADEMARK

900662929 REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0909

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563360	PRINCETON RUNNING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3747992	TEXAS RUNNING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4233255	NEW YORK RUNNING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4278906	RUN ON!
Registration Number:	3942172	BLUEMILE
Registration Number:	2524832	RUNNING SPOT
Registration Number:	4505362	WHERE FIT HAPPENS
Registration Number:	4673783	
Registration Number:	4865344	BOULDER RUNNING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4865345	BOULDER RUNNING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2928811	I RUN THIS TOWN
Registration Number:	5753502	RUN BOULDER
Registration Number:	4816273	RUNNING FIT
Registration Number:	4816272	RUNNING FIT
Registration Number:	4243481	CAPITAL RUNWALK
Registration Number:	4521400	RUN TEXAS
Registration Number:	4760655	RUN COLORADO
Registration Number:	4760654	RUN COLORADO
Registration Number:	4417372	RUN CALIFORNIA
Registration Number:	4416687	JACKRABBIT
Registration Number:	5020289	RUN REWARDS
Registration Number:	5556098	
Registration Number:	5556099	
Registration Number:	5481811	JACKRABBIT.COM
Registration Number:	5418839	
Registration Number:	5418837	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: asatur@cypressllp.com
Correspondent Name: Asatur Karapetyan

Address Line 1: 11111 Santa Monica Blvd #500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Asatur Karapetyan
SIGNATURE:	/asatur karapetyan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=White Oak Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif
source=White Oak Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif
source=White Oak Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif
source=White Oak Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of December 13, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Swing Line Lender ("Agent"), in favor of THE RUNNING SPECIALTY GROUP ACQUISITIONS 1, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, CLEVER TRAINING OPERATING CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, OLYMPIA SPORTS ACQUISITIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and PROJECT SAGE ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of May 28, 2021, between Grantors and Agent (the "Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the security interests identified herein were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 2, 2021, at Reel 7314 Frame 0371.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent and Grantors agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement referenced in the preamble and recitals hereto.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the continuing security interest in, Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantors' expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Continued on following page.]

ACTIVE 61596789v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC

ъу. _

Name: Robert Dean

Title: Managing Director

[RSG—RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

SCHEDULE A

(Trademark Registrations)

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	3753421	GREATER BOSTON
LLC	3733421	RUNNING COMPANY
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	3563360	PRINCETON RUNNING
LLC		COMPANY
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	3747992	TEXAS RUNNING
LLC		COMPANY
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4233255	NEW YORK RUNNING
LLC		COMPANY
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4278906	RUN ON!
LLC	2042172	DITIENTE
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1, LLC	3942172	BLUEMILE
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	2524832	RUNNING SPOT
LLC	2324032	KONNING SFOT
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4505362	WHERE FIT HAPPENS
LLC	1303302	WILLIAM I ENG
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4673783	Running Spot Design
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4865344	BOULDER RUNNING
LLC		COMPANY
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4865345	BOULDER RUNNING
LLC		COMPANY & Mountain
		Design
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	2928811	I RUN THIS TOWN
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	5753502	RUN BOULDER
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4816273	RUNNING FIT
LLC	101.62 = 2	
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4816272	RUNNING FIT and Design
LLC The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4243481	CAPITAL RUNWALK
LLC	4243481	CAPITAL RUNWALK
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4521400	RUN TEXAS
LLC	1321100	1011 112410
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4760655	RUN COLORADO
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4760654	RUN COLORADO
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4417372	RUN CALIFORNIA
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	4416687	JACKRABBIT
LLC		

ACTIVE 61596789v2

The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	5020289	RUN REWARDS
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	5556098	Jackrabbit Design (no color)
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	5556099	Jackrabbit Design (color)
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	5481811	Jackrabbit.com
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	5418839	Jackrabbit Design
LLC		
The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1,	5418837	Jackrabbit Design
LLC		

ACTIVE 61596789v2

RECORDED: 12/15/2021